
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 139

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.02.2022


HELIPAD NEAR RAILWAY TRACK


†139.  SHRIMATI RANJANBEN DHANANJAY BHATT:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that there is a demand to construct a helipad near Railway track;


(b) if so, whether the Government has any proposal in this regard as on

date;


(c) if so, the details thereof; and


(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

 ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) : No demand for using Railway’s land to construct a helipad has

been received.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.

******

